RE 26850/2022-04-26, Bosch Rexroth AG
RE 26850/2022-04-26
Replaces: 2021-05-04
Features
▶ Cartridge valve
▶ 4 pressure stages
▶ 4 adjustment types, optionally:
– Sleeve with hexagon and protective cap

▶ Maximum flow 100 l/min
Contents
Type code 2
Preferred types 3
Functional description 3
Technical data 4
Characteristic curves 5
Dimensions 6
Mounting cavity 7
Related documentation 8
Pressure reducing valve,
pilot operated
DR10K
K4278/7
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 26850/2022-04-26
2 DR10K | Pressure reducing valve
Type code
Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
DR 10 K / 3X / Y M *
Valve type
01 Pressure reducing valve, pilot operated DR
Size
02 Size 10 10
Design
03 Cartridge valve K
Adjustment type
04 Rotary knob 4
Sleeve with hexagon and protective cap 5
Rotary knob with scale, lockable1) 6
Rotary knob with scale 7
Series
05 Series 3X (30 to 39: unchanged installation and connection dimensions) 3X
Pressure stage
06 Secondary pressure up to 50 bar 50
Secondary pressure up to 100 bar 100
Secondary pressure up to 200 bar 200
Secondary pressure up to 315 bar 315
Secondary pressure up to 350 bar 350
Pilot oil
07 Internal pilot oil supply, external pilot oil return Y
Check valve
08 Without check valve M
Corrosion resistance
09 None No code
High corrosion protection (720 h salt spray test according to EN ISO 9227), only for adjustment type “5” J5
Sealing material
10 NBR (nitrile rubber) No code
FKM (fluorocarbon rubber) V
11 Further details in plain text *
1) H-key with material no. R900008158 is included in the scope of
delivery.
 RE 26850/2022-04-26, Bosch Rexroth AG
3 Pressure reducing valve | DR10K
 Preferred types
Preferred types
Type Material number
DR 10 K5-3X/50YM R900422568
DR 10 K5-3X/100YM R900459508
DR 10 K5-3X/200YM R900438134
DR 10 K5-3X/315YM R900430682
DR 10 K5-3X/50YMV R900430976
DR 10 K5-3X/100YMV R900432731
DR 10 K5-3X/200YMV R900438117
DR 10 K5-3X/315YMV R900434144
Notice
Other preferred types and standard units are contained